Data Sheet (cat.no.T19340)

Glutarylcarnitine

TargetMdl

YOUR TARGET MOLECULES

Chemical Properties

CAS No. : 102636-82-8 o
I
Formula: C12H2T1NO6 HC — N'—CH,
(0] OH

Molecular Weight: 275.3 - \n/\/\n/
Appearance: no data available ° ° °

store at low temperature 0
Storage:

Powder: -20°C for 3 years| In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Biological Description

Description Glutarylcarnitine (0O-glutaroyl-L-carnitine) is a diagnostic metabolite for malonic

aciduria and glutaric aciduria type | monitored in most tandem mass spectrometry

newborn screening programmes.

Targets(1C50) Endogenous Metabolite

In vitro The concentration of Glutarylcarnitine dropped to 60% within 42 days, averaging
56%+5% over the next 124 days. The results indicate good stability of Glutarylcarnitine in
blood spots stored at room temperature[1].

Preparing Stock Solutions

1mg
TmM 3.6324 mL
5mM 0.7265 mL
10 mM 0.3632 mL
50 mM 0.0726 mL

5mg
18.162 mL
3.6324 mL
1.8162 mL
0.3632mL

10mg
36.324 mL
7.2648 mL
3.6324 mL
0.7265 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in

different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Reference

Johnson DW, et al. Stability of malonylcarnitine and Glutarylcarnitine in stored blood spots. J Inherit Metab Dis.

2004;27(6):789-90.

Inhibitor - Natural Compounds - Compound Libraries - Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only- Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286  E_mail:info@targetmol.com

Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481

Page 1 of 1

www.targetmol.com



