# Data Sheet (Cat.No.T19340)



# Glutarylcarnitine

Chemical Proper	ties	
CAS No. :	102636-82-8	сн₃
Formula:	C12H21NO6	H <sub>3</sub> C — N <sup>2</sup> — CH <sub>3</sub>
Molecular Weight:	275.3	
Appearance:	no data available	
Storage:	store at low temperature Powder: -20°C for 3 years   In solvent: -80°C for 1 year	11 0

<b>Biological Description</b>		
Description	Glutarylcarnitine (O-glutaroyl-L-carnitine) is a diagnostic metabolite for malonic aciduria and glutaric aciduria type I monitored in most tandem mass spectrometry newborn screening programmes.	
Targets(IC50)	Endogenous Metabolite	
In vitro	The concentration of Glutarylcarnitine dropped to 60% within 42 days, averaging 56%±5% over the next 124 days. The results indicate good stability of Glutarylcarnitid blood spots stored at room temperature[1].	

## Preparing Stock Solutions

	1mg	5mg	10mg	
1 mM	3.6324 mL	18.162 mL	36.324 mL	
5 mM	0.7265 mL	3.6324 mL	7.2648 mL	
10 mM	0.3632 mL	1.8162 mL	3.6324 mL	
50 mM	0.0726 mL	0.3632 mL	0.7265 mL	

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

#### Reference

Johnson DW, et al. Stability of malonylcarnitine and Glutarylcarnitine in stored blood spots. J Inherit Metab Dis. 2004;27(6):789-90.

### Inhibitor · Natural Compounds · Compound Libraries · Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only. Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286 E\_mail:info@targetmol.com Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481